

18EX-12/25

SUDESH KUMAR VS. UOI & ANR.

02.04.2025

Present : Sh. Keshav Hegde, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI
(through VC).
Sh. Sushant Tripathi, Law Officer for DMRC
(through VC).

1. Fresh BTF filed on behalf of UOI. The same is taken on record. Fresh ENM filed by JD no.1. The same is taken on record.
2. Ld. Counsel for DH submits that interest on the ENM is calculated till 12.03.2025 and he has no objection to calculation otherwise.
3. Law Officer submits that he will seek instructions on deposit of due amount within four weeks. Let the same be deposited on or before NDOH.
4. List for **30.04.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/02.04.2025 (vg)