

11EX-12-25

SUDESH KUMAR VS. UOI & ANR

14.05.2025

Present : Sh. Keshav Hegde, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. A.S. Rao, DJM (Legal) for DMRC.

1. Documents of DH have been verified. There is no objection to the ENM. The only claimant in the petition has filed the present execution petition. In view of the same documents have been filed.
2. The amount be called from the SBI, Saket Courts Complex branch, New Delhi to be paid to the DH for NDOH.
3. List **for 21.05.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/14.05.2025 (vg)