

17EX-12-25

SUDESH KUMAR VS. UOI & ANR

28.05.2025

Present : Sh. Keshav Hegde, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Sarthak, Proxy Counsel for UOI along
with patwari.
Sh. Sushant Tripathi, Law Officer on behalf of
respondent no.2.

1. Affidavit has been filed for the release of the decretal amount with interest on behalf of DH along with copy of order dated 22.05.2025 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
2. Vide the said order, LA Appeal No.64/23 has been listed for compliance for 11.07.2025 before the Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
3. In view of same, list **for 16.07.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/28.05.2025 (vg)