

EX-12-25

SUDESH KUMAR VS. UOI & ANR

11.08.2025

Present : DH/applicant in person.

1. File is taken up today on application filed on behalf of DH for release of the 50% of the decretal amount along with proportionate interest.
2. Applicant has stated that vide order dated 06.08.2025, the Ld. Registrar General of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has accepted the Indemnity Bond and affidavit of undertaking filed by DH and directed this court to release 50% of the deposited amount.
3. Record reveals that JD has already deposited the amount and documents of the DH have been verified as reflected in the order dated 14.05.2025.
4. In view of above facts, let 50% of the decretal amount along with proportionate interest in the present petition be called in the name of the DH for NDOH.
5. List **for 13.08.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/11.08.2025 (vg)